A

Chris Adams
Aaron Albert
Adam Allshouse
Brian Anderson
Dave Anderson
Andrew Andryka
Clay Angle
Chad Appelt

Joe Armezzani
Brian Armour
Rege Arrigoni

Orin Bache
Kurt Backstrom
Dana Bailey
Lee Bainbridge
Dave Baker
Mark Bardi
Branden Barnes
Jeff Baronick
John Barrington
John Beatty
Rob Bedillion
George Bednar
Jim Benedetti
Gary Beswick
Bill Bett

Colby Betz
Corey Betz
Mike Bielich
Hunter Bigler
Brandon Billotte
Paul Bingham
Tony Biviano
Kyle Blinka
Brian Blubaugh
Travis Bobik
Damen Bond
John Boris

Joe Bougher
Tom Boylan
Justin Bracco
Brian Braden

BASEBALL ALL-TIME ROSTER

1992-93
2006-07
2003-04
2002

1988-91
2004-06
1973-75
1995

1981-82
2007

1974-77

1965

1970-72
1977

2009

1967

1976-77
2011-14
1989-90
1975

2012-15
1985-88
1978-81
1983-84
1980-82
1988-90
2007-09
2007-10
1968

2013-15
2000-03
2007-10
1969-71
2002-05
1991-92
2008-09
1994

1982

1964

1973-74
2000-01
1992-93

Pat Bradley
Tom Briggle
Lou Brill
Harry Bronson
Chris Brown
Jeff Brown
Tony Brown
Sam Brunatti
Eric Bruno
Ben Bruns

Jim Buckshaw
Bob Bulas
Steve Bullick
Jeff Bulvin

Jim Burry
Shayne Busti
Nate Buttenfield

G

Todd Cable

Joe Caldone
Chris Calliari
Joe Caricato
Rocky Caringi
Chris Carlsen
Brian Carlson
Harry Carpenter
Joe Carpenter
Wes Carson
Jack Cassada
Ben Cavalier
Greg Celedonia
Gene Cerilli
Tom Charles
Justin Charles
Zack Chinchilla
Demetrius Christofes
Jay Ciamacco
Jerry Clark

Dan Clark

Phil Clinese
Keith Conti
Stephen Cooke
Pete Cortese
Jim Costanzo
Bob Covatch

2011-12
1965-68
1973-75
1965

1986-87
1983-86
1997

1993-94
2009-10
1966

1983

1990-92
1974-75
1985-86
1980-83
2006-08
1996-99

1975
1983-84
2014-15
1984-86
1987
1994-95
1967
1996
1983-85
2015
1969-71
1998
1985
1977-80
1980-82
2013-15
2014-15
2013-14
1984-85
1967-69
2015
2000
1983-86
2010-13
1969-71
1989-90
1987-88




Steve Cunningham
Spencer Curtiss
Jason Cypher

Rick Dahlgren
Chuck Danesi
Doug Danko
Nick Dareneau
Don Davidson
Mike Davidson
Neil Davidson
Eric Davis

Jeff Davis

Todd Davis
Brennen Dayton
Jason DeCroo
Bill Deem

Don Dell

Rick Dellenger
Jordan DeLuca
Pete Demnitz
Ted DeSanti
Nate DeSimone
Zach DeTillio
Jeff Deyarmin
Nate Dickey
Curt Dimmick
Dylan Dluhos
Jerry Dolges
Jason Dolmayer
Terry Donelli
Chris Donlen
Mike Dorbritz
Robby Dorsch
Chris Douglas
Matt Douglas
Devin Doutt
Bob Doverspike
Tim Drevna
Matt Duda
Bruce Duesterhoeft
Brian Dutchcot

E

Tom Earhart
Tom Eckley

1999-02
1996-99
2003

1966-69
2000-01
1972-73
1999
1971-73
2005-06
1987
1987
2004-06
1998, 2000-01
2006-07
1990-93
1972-74
1990-93
1967-68
2012-14
1977-78
2015
1996
2013-15
1984
2015
1994-95
2005-06
1965-67
2004-05
1970
1996
1978-81
2004
2009-2011
2013-15
2011-14
1970
1971
2005-06, 2008
1992
1998-01

1986-89
1977-79

Todd Edmunds
Tim Eiler

Steve Ellis
Matt Eperesi
Bryan Erwine
Tom Esposito
Mike Etheridge

F

Brandon Faber
Dom Farina
John Farrell
Bob Fello
Mark Ferrari
Matt Filderman
Elio Filippi
Kris Firestone
Chris Firmstone
John Fisanich
Don Fischer
Doug Fischer
Ken Fisher
Dan Flanagan
Kevin Flanagan
Jack Flavin

Joe Flickinger
John Flickinger
John Flukas
Bob Flynn
Sean Foor

Troy Foster
Tony Frank
Dean Frederick
Jack Frederick
Bob Frenz
Ryan Fritz

Bob Fulton

Doug Gallick
Bob Gandolfo
Doug Garrard
Matt Gehret
Mike Gerber
Bob Gerhart
Alex Gett

Ben Gibbons

1996
1989-91
1981-84
2014-15
2000
1987-89
1999

2000-01
1977-80
2007-08
1965
1995-97
2007
1974-75
2001-04
1999-02
1990, 1992-93
1978
1996-98
1989-92
2006
1997-00
1966-69
1983-86
1994-97
1969-70
1974-76
2006-09
2012-13
1971-72
1964
1972-73
1967
1992
1988-89

2000

1995, 1997-99
1971-72

2009

1999-01
1969-71
2003-06

1992




Jordan Giannini
Howie Gillespie
Phil Glass

Rick Goetz
Doug Goft

Ed Gorinski
Mike Gorsline
Greg Greczek
Matt Grill

Gabe Grinder
Ken Grubb

Jim Gruca
Dustin Guidash

Mike Haight
Chris Hannigan
Joe Haragos

Jim Harper
Kurt Harris

Ed Hartman
Jason Hazlett
Kyle Heane
Zach HefIner
Scott Hess

Josh Hetrick
Adam Hemminger
Tim Henry

Bill Herr

Ed Hess

Craig Hibell
Josh Hildebrand
Jay Hilscher

Bill Hochevar
Dan Honkus
Bill Hoy

Marty Hrivnak
Bill Hudson

Jim Hughes
Lenny Hungaville
Brian Hunnell

Mike Irvin
Bob Isenberg
Brian Isett

2013-15
1965-68
1972-73
1983

1991-93
1973-74
1998-99
1985-88
1989-91
2008

1996-99
1968-69
2005-06

1978

2008-09
1992-93
1995-96, 1998
1995

1983-86
2000-01
2010-11

2015

2014-15

2005

2006

1991, 1995-96
1975

1964
2009-2012
2007-10
1976-77
1980-81, 1983
1981-82
1972-73,1975-76
1965

1965

1973

1994-96
1994-96

1975
1970-72
2001-02

J

Jerrell Jackson
Paul Jankowski
Dave Johnson
Jim Johnson
Mike Johnson
Shawn Johnson
Bob Johnston
John Johnston
Corey Jones
Kevin Jones
Rick Jones
Todd Jonischek

Jordan Kalivoda
Mark Kalna
Kevin Karl
Marvin Kelley
Chris Kelly
Gary Kelly

Matt Kemmerer
Kraig Kemp
Greg Ketterman
Brett Klees
Michael Klingensmith
Paul Knupp
Ryan Kociela
Bud Kort

Joe Kotula
Justin Kreger
Travis Kreiling
George Krivonick
Brett Krizanik
Mike Kromel
Rick Krug

Tim Kula

Adam Kulbatsky
Tony Kurtz
Mike Kuta

L

Joe Lachowicz
Paul Lamb
Jim Lamey
Zac LaNeve
AlJ. Lardin

2006
1971-73
1972-73,1975-76
1984
1988-91
1995
1965-68
1971-73
1995
1997
2013-15
1991-92

2007
1977-80
1972
1987-90
2003-04
1980-81
1994
2000-03
1986-87
1993
2015
1990
1993-94
1964-67
2006
2006
2007-09
1964
2005-07
1978
1995-98
2001
2003-05
1973-75
1982-84

1972-74
1989-91
1982-85
2015
2004




Pete Larioni
Joe Laslavic
Bill Laubach
Mike Laylock
John Lee
Mark Lehew
Chris Lemke
Ryan Lemke
Gregg Leonard
Jim Leonard
Scott Leya
Dale Libhart
Don Lindich
Jason Livengood
Jeff Lloyd
Mark Lloyd
Jeff Lluberes
Jim Long
Brian Lucas
Matt Lucas
Michael Lugar
Aaron Lupia
Mike Lupia
Greg Lute

Vic Maccarelli
Kevin Maclntyre
Kelly Madden
Paul Maljan
Brendan Malone
Gary Marken

Dennis Markewinski

Bill Marquette
Andre Martin
Jason Martin
Lanny Masucci
Terry McCausland
Christian McClure
Dave McElroy
Scott Mcllvaine
Joe McMonagle
Kevin McMullan
Todd McMunn
Eric McNeil
David McNeill

1969-71
1999-01
1987-90
1964-65
1997-99
1982, 1985
2002-04
1999-01
1981-84
2002-05
1982-85
1973-74
1964
1995
1982-85
1980-81
2009-10
2001-04
1974-77
1997-00
1996
2011-14
2011-15
1995-96

1964
2005
1997-98
1970-73
2002-05
1984-87
1975-78
1980-81
1978-81
2014-
1967-68
1994-98
2015
1989-90
1977-80
1976, 1978
1988-90
1994
2001-04
2012-13

Chase McNutt
Derek McQuillen
Mike Megahan
John Mele

Jerry Melecki
Shane Melhorn
Pat Meneely
Mike Mensinger
Doug Mesoraco
Mike Meyer
Rich Mihoci

Jeff Miller

Scott Miller
Tom Miller

Paul Mills
Dennis Minzer
Adam Miscik
Bob Miscik
Denny Miscik
Steve Miske
Mike Mitskavich
Steve Mizerak
Austin Mock
Jim Mock

Steve Mondschein
Ray Montini
Kenny Moore
Leon Moore
Ryan Morningstar
John Morris
Ryan Mostyn
Tyler Mroz
Larry Mumford
Chris Murdock
Mike Murphy
Jerry Murray
Steve Murray

Chris Nagle
Todd Nagy

John Navage
Jeremiah Negley
Willie Nelson
Frank Nemeth
T.J. Nichols

2006-09
2005-06
2013-14
1977-80
1964
2008-09
1970-72
1974
1982-83
1985-88
1982
1984
1983-85
1974-76
2012
1994
2004-07
1977-80
1973-76
1967
1977-80
1965
2012-15
2003-06
2007-10
1994
1981
1980
1994
1969-71
2006-09
2011-15
1968
1987-90
1980
1976-77
1995-98

1986-87
1991-93
1978-80
2007-08
2010

1972-75
2007-10




John Ninosky
Mike Nolf

Keith Nonnenberg
Jack Norton

Joe Novosel

Dave Obermeier
Pat O’Connor
Pete O’Connor
Eugene Offerman
Connor O’Malley
Tom Ondek
Jonathan O’Neill
Kofi Osei-Aning
Rick Osewalt

Joe Ostinowsky

Joe Page
Larry Panaia
Scott Pankoke
Rick Payne
Dale Pears
Trent Pendergast
Mitch Penrose
Mitch Perez
Tom Petro
Paul Petroski
Evan Phillips
Sean Picciano
Tony Piccolini
Tom Piocquidio
Doug Podgers
Paul Pohley
Jeft Potteiger
Vern Powell
Dan Powers
Jeff Prihode
Bob Pringle
Arnold Priolo
Mike Priolo
Dan Pschirer

Brett Quiggle

1991-93
1994
1993
1965-68
1967

1973-74
1995-98
1988-90
2009
2011
1982
2015
2010
1974-77
2004

2000
1964-66
1987
1982
1978
1994-97
2006
2008-11
1998
1970-72
2011-12
1991-93
1978-80
1990-91
1990
1988-89
1976-77
2010-11
1968
2000-03
1967
1968
1973-74
1999-02

2010-13

Mark Rager

Joe Raglani

Jeff Ramsey

John Ray
Anthony Rebyanski
Gerry Recktenwald
John Regent

Eric Reid

Ryan Reilly

Jay Renden

Ron Retton

Jim Reynolds
Scott Rhodes
Greg Ribar

Cory Richard
Ryan Richards
Corey Richardson
Mike Richardson
Anthony Rigous
Sam Riley

Ed Robenolt
Mike Ross

Jake Rougeaux
Bill Roush

Matt Rovnan

Ray Rua

Rod Ruddock

Bo Ruffner
Randy Runyan
Shane Rushman

)

John Sachs
Larry Saltarelli
Bob Sampson
Nick Sartori
Cory Sawka
Robert Schaab
Nolan Schaaf
Chris Schaedel
Ron Schafthauser
Travis Schenck
Kevin Schneider
George Schnur

2004-06
1970-72
1996
1971
2002-05
1975
1967-70
1993-94
1992-95
1987
1980-81
1980
1987-88
1984-86
1994
1992-95
1999
1993
2015
2015
1993-95
1990
2007-10
1983-86
2006
1964
1964-65
1991-93
1977-80
1998-99

1982

1964-65
1971-73
1988

2010-12
2000-02
2011-14

1980
1998
1995-98
1996-99




Rich Schnur
Steve Schubert
Shawn Schwarz
Matt Sedley

Ed Seduski
Mark Seibert
Dan Sepic
Travis Seraski
Ray Sexton
Jake Shaffer
Wally Shaffer
Charlie Shaw
John Shaw
Mike Sheleheda
Kevin Shields
Jeremy Shosky
Scott Shue
Doug Shuft
Bill Siegel
Frank Sirolli
Dean Skiles
Mark Sloniger
Bob Smith
Dave Smith
Gregg Smith
Jamie Smith
Mark Smith
Pat Smith

Dale Smodic
Todd Snedden
Dan Snyder
William Snyder
Mike Sobota
Dylan Songer
Jim Spargur
Chris Sperduto
Don Spiegel
Jason Spreyer
Tyler Squibbs
Eric St. Martine
Craig Stabler
Mark Stahurski
Gino Startari
Scott Startari
Mike Startari

1994-97
1977-79
2007-08
2003-06
1989-92
2004-06
2015
2001
1970
2009-11
1988-91
1976
1969-71
1964
1992
2002-03
1980-82
1988-91
1964-65
2010-11
1972
1987
1965-68
1969
1988-90
2008-10
1995-96
2009, 2013
1978
2002-05
2005-08
1970
1985-88
2009-12
1976-77
1996
1971-73
1991
2010-14
2006
1974-76
2000
1985-88
1981-84
1992

Brendon Steiner
Tim Steinour
Tom Stephens
Mike Steve
Chris Stewart
Greg Stewart
Rob Stossel
Kyle Stryker
Nick Sudzina
Barry Sweger
Jim Swogger
Bryan Syktich
Ryan Sylvia
Chris Szabat
Matt Szukics

|

Steve Taibi
Mike Tatarko
Charlie Tate
Tony Tempo
Roland Thiele
Dave Thomas
Ian Thomas
Rick Thomas
Bill Thompson
Bob Thompson
Mike Thompson
Dylan Tice
Dave Tobias
Troy Todd

Craig Tramontano

Will Travis
Ken Truninger
Chris Twigg

Ryan Uhl

Keith Ulrich
Dave Umberger
Brian Urban
Troy Urness

|

Tom Valazak

1997-01
1978-81
1970-72
1964-67
1992-93
2008-12
1993-94
2007-10
1966-69
1981-84
1992, 1994
2007
2011
2005-06
2012-13

1996-99
2003-06
1974
2007
2009-10
1974
1999-02
1980-81
1982-85
1983, 1986
1991-93
2012-14
1984-85
1999-00
1989
1965
1983
2006-08

2012-15
1973-75
1998-01
2005-06, 2008
1982-84

2005




John Valentino 1968-69 Mark Zallenick 1994-95

Wayne Van Newkirk 1984-87 Kyle Zambanini 2013-14
Dave Vernak 1970 Sam Zambanini 1981
Gil Verner 1982-84 Anthony Zambotti 2000-03
Billy Vitron 1994 Kyle Zaorski 2013-15
Dave Vogel 1973-75 Denny Zeigler 1965
Jerry Vuckovich 1974 Ray Zelenak 1966, 1968-70
Dennis Vugrinovich 1965-68 Wes Zimmerman 1996
w Robbie Zinsmeister 2010-13
Dave Wagner 1964

Chase Wallace 2011-14

David Wald 2004

Mike Walendziewicz 1968-70

John Walk 2001, 2003-05

Matt Watkiss 2007

Jared Weed 2011-14

Ben Weimer 2011-14

Andrew Welch 2008-11

Chad Wells 1993-94

Rich Welsh 2004

Nathan Welty 1992

Chad Wenger 1995-98

Cory Wheeler 2015

Jeff Whipple 1976-77

Ron Wilcher 1975-78

Ryan Williams 2001

Ron Wilshire 1985-86

Jim Wingard 1973-74

Tyler Wise 2007

Mark Woleslagle 2008-10

Christian Wolosik 2011-14

Rob Wood 1991

Garry Wurm 1983-86

Y

Bruce Yard 1991-93

Harry Yeakel 1998-99

Denny Yelito 1978-79

Rich Yohe 1989-91

Bill York 2002-04

Jim Young 1976-77

|

Eric Zahren 1987




